IN RE: PETTTTON FOR Z0ONTNG VARTANCE * BEFORE, THIE
NW/8 Placid Woods Court, 172 ft.
SW of ¢f1 Placid Avenue * ZONING COMMIBSTONER
6 Placid Woods Courl
9th Wleclion Disltrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6th Councilmanic District
Placid Woods, LLC * Case Na., 97-217-A

Petilioner

* o " Ed % ® * * * ES *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes befare Lhe Zoning Commissioner as a Pelition for
Variance {or the propertv known as No. 6 Placid Woods Courl in the subdivi-~
sion  known ag Placid Woods in Carney. The Petition is EFiled by Placid
Woods LLC, propevty owner. Variance relief Js requested [lrom Seclion
1801.2.C.1.B. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZ2R) o permil
a building to lot line distance (rear setback) of 12 L. in lieu of the
required 30 Tt. The subject property and requested relief is more parkblicu-
larly shown on Pebitioner's Exhibit Neo., 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition Eor Variance.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was George MoCub-
bin from W. Duvall and Associales, Tne., the engineers who prepared the
site plan. The Pelitioner wazs represcnted by Newton A. Williams, lis-
quire. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Uncontradicted tegtimony and evidence presented was bthab the gsubiject
property is known as lof No. 1 (No. 6 Placid Woods Courlj). The lobk s
part of the residential subdivision known as Placid Woods, a communibty of
approximately 20 single family houses. The subdivision wag recently
approved through the development review process ol Baltimore Counly and
actual construction has commenced. Several of the lots hawve been Iimproved
and sold and are now occupied. Other lots, including the subjecl proper-

ty, remain unimproved.



Mr. MeCubbin indicated that after approval of the sabdivision, it was
discovered Lhat a variance was necegsary for Lthe subject lot. Il was
noted that this lot was unique in character. Specifically, Lhe lot  is
located immediately adjacent: ta a 90 degree hend in Placid Woods Court.
This location and the canfiguration of the front property line requires
that the bullding envelope be angled so as 1o face the recadway. In order
ro maintain the requlired [ront yard setback and present an appropriate
bullding envelope, the requested variance is necesgary. 1L was cbgorved
that if slrict adherence to the rear yard setback requirement was ro-
quired, an area unsuitable for construction would result.

Based upon the testinony and evidence all of which is uncontradicted,
L am persuaded to grant the Pebtition for Variance. In my iudgment, it s
clear Lhat the property's coufiguration and location ig unigque and that
variance relief is, thercfore justified. Morcover, owing to the location
of the storm water mapagemenf facility to the rear of Lhe properbty it is
certain that there will be no detrimental impact on  adjacent parcels (f
variance relijiel were granted. Lastly, <1lhe Pebitioner would sulfer a

practical difficulty if variance relief was denjed. Specifically, the lot
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would be unbuiidable because of the reduced building envelope. [PFor all of

these reasons, Lhe reguested variance shall be granted.
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?‘ f“xi Purguant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
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%’_\xIFT‘ hearing on this Pelition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
éﬁ i requested should be granted.
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34 THEREFORE, [T IS, ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Ballimore
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1B01.2.C.1.8B. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulablons {BCYRY Lo permit

a building to lot line distance (reay sethack) of 12 FiL., in lieuw of the
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required 30 flL., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, ito the Tollow-
ing restriction:

1. The Petilbioner may apply for ils building

permit and be granted same upon receipb of this
Order; however, Petibioner is hereby made aware
Lhat proceeding at this Lime is abt its own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellale procoss
From this Order has expired. If, For whatever

reagson, lhis Order is vewversed, the Petilioner

would be required Lo return, and be responsible
lor returning, sald properiy to its original

condition. fd

- Ty St
—PLRAWRENCE F. SCHMTDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES/mmn far Baliimore County
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

December 18, 1996

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams
502 Washington Avenue
Nottingham Center, Suite 700
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 97-217-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Property: #6 Placid Woods Court

Dear Mr. Williams:

Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-4386

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the

attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order Lo the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly you

Iy /f/

awrence ¥. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

LES : mmn
att.
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® ®
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located af #6 Placid Woods Court

which is presently zonad, DR 3.5
This Petltion shail be tlled with the Ofice of Zoning Adminlistration & Development Management.

The undersignad, legal owner{s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Yariance from Section{s)

See Attachment "A"

of the Zoning Begulations of Baliimeore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicale hardship or
practical difficulty)

To Be Discussed At Hearing and as on Attachment "A"

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
l, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Variance advenlising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petitien, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

\\Q% ' If¥¥e do solzmnly dectare’and affirm, under the pepalties of perjury, that l/we are the
0 legal ownei(s) of the property which s the subject of this Petition,

Contract PurchaserLessee: : I Legal Owner(s):
Placid Woods, LLC.
{Type ot Print Nama} (Type or Pant Name)

Aﬁﬂéyiaﬁw H&hmﬁﬁﬁ

Signature Signatu brer] '
onale TRY: Kirk A. Salvo
. Addrese {Typa or Print Name) N
iy o Stale Zipcode Signaturg -

Aliorney for Pelitionar

Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams 14 Back River Neck Rd. (410)-687-2100
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
Neﬁ;%E Wilstams - Balti MD 21221
’ altimore
f %}f' M (/r %M/ o s Euy Slate U Zipcode
Signature Nama, Address and phone number ¢ tepresentalive 15 be contacled,
5072 Washington Avenue 823 W. Duvall & Associates, Inc.
Suite 700 Nottingham Center7856 _George M. McCubbin, Jr.
Address Phone No, Nama
Towson MD 21204 530 E. Joppa Rd. (410)-583-9571
Cuty State Zipcode Aduress Phona No
IEATMOICRCRIRMRI  (LCieE ap ONLY Mottt s
. < "“mu“"':..' ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
‘.*ﬁ f "f\ unavaliabla for Hearing
' the following dates Hext Two Montha

OTHER,

o “\QMW “w‘j reviawep ove____ 0 G\ ) oare__ ([ {S-Ye
ICROFILED. L

E e ¥ it A hL

%29 Prinled with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper




ATTACHMENT A
ZONING VARIANCE REGBUEST
#5 PLACID WOODE COURT

Lot #18 - #&5 Placid Woods Court

Variance from Section 1BO1.2.C.1.b to permit a building to Lot Lire
distance (rear setback? of 12 feet in lieu of the required 30 feef distance,

Reasong:

Lot is unique th that it is on a curve. Buyer is requesting house ta be
ariented toward Placid Woods Court. Variance would allow for same style house
and continunity with other houses in the subdivision. Orientation of the house
as proposed will allow the rear of the house to face the Stormwater Management
area and other rear yards in lieu of facing the side of adjacent buildings.
Will foster the health, safety and welfare of the surrounding community.

IR TR L LY L
AR O B

207



® o
W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers ® Survevors ® Land Planners

Novemher 12, 1994
IONING DESCRIPTION FOR #6 PLACID WOODG COUAT

Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Placid Woods
Court which is 30 feet wide at the distance of 172 feet southwesterly of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Placid Avenues, which is
40 feet wide.

Being Lot #18 in the subdivision of Placid Woods as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book S.M. &7, Folie 117, containing 0.1727 acres. Also known as #6
Placid Wonds Court and located in the 9th Election District, Ath Councilmanic
District,

LU \A"l"\__’v‘ g
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530 East Joppa Road/Towson, Maryland 21286/(410) 583-9571



JALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF Finance . REVENUE DIvigion
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEpT

H ¢ »
fo- K o (‘_a;'
DATE, ‘i ER — i N ACCOUNT

RECEIVED ) g,,{, LI ST L .
FROM; - “"\\_—" S -

FOR;

BISTRIBUTION

v

WAITE - CASHiER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW . CUSTOMER

o

B

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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NOTICE OF HEARING

“the Taning Carmenissroner of
Baitmore Gourity, by authorty
of ine Zoging Act and Reguiz-
tions of Balimore Coumy will
nold & public hearng an the

o cerm——
pfoyery identfied hersin il
Room 106 of the Couny O
fice Buiding, 111 W. Chesa-
peake Avenue In Tawson,
Maryland 21204 or Roon
118, Old Courihouse, 400
Washington Avenue, Towsan,
Maryiand 21204 as follows:

————

Case; S97-217-A !
(item 217) ﬂ
6 Placid Woods Gourt

NW/S Plecid Woods Coutt, H
172" SW of o Placid Avermie

9th Election District |
th Councitmanic '
Legal Qwner(s):

Placid Woods,

Variance: to permit a buld-
ing 1o fot fine distance (rear
setback) of 12 fest Yieu of
the required 30 feet distance.
Hearing: Tuesday, Decernber
17, 1996 at 200 pm. is Bm. |
118, Did Courthouse.

LAWRENCE €, SCHVIOT
Tomng Commissioner far
Bafirnare Gounty

NOTES: [1) Fearings are

Hendicapped Actessile; for |
special accommadations |
Please Cali 987-3353. i

{2} For wfgrmation concerm- ;
ing the Filg andfor Heanng, |
Plesse Call 887-3381. |

117208 Nov.28 102828 P

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., Qy 0.9 16Z%
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
publistied in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

- - -
ir: Towson, Baltimore County, Md., otee in each of INI successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on

..HHHG %ﬁﬁwﬁmozgg

Q. N by
LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
]

. -
T ~—t
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Managemaernt

’ ‘

J1F West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

ZONING TMEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore Counly Zoning Regulations require thatk nolbice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this noltice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a nolice in al least onc
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

Yhis office will ensure that the legal requirements for posling and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

o PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid Lo this office at the
time of {iling.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon recelipt, will come
. from and should be remitted directly Lo Lhe newspaper.
HON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING OQRDER.

(Gt ot

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

L ER wm rh P L iR ma i o e B e e e m e b mme o A% e ke B e e A am o Ay e e ke s e = e e Yl = vt P e i M S P Lt B R s e ki R e B R s v R

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: ?(Y :

petitioner: WUAC.ID wWooDs LG
Location: Flo ALACID Woops Conld

PLEASE FTORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : \[J ’QquJ/ %—lbfi;::oc.m'na’spﬁ, lde.
ADDRESS: D30 6. JOPPA COAD,

"L duSend (HADPAND 21204

A — SRR - GO et BAEY
Q piiowt: numper: 4o - SEB - G571 M{@ﬂ@‘iaw\mm

hd:iggs
{Revised 04,09/93)

.Y
I gl o
\'? F:\> Prntacl on Bese yelesf Papiey /< ( 7 .



Exhibit B . .

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no fater than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING nNoTICE

Case No..

PLACE:

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: | )ﬂ\yu(;—-wc@ oy FEnamr BT ue ol me 7 Lo L o

D tnwce ( Remi SictRBpee N or (2 Fee Lo

llcwro® T Doy ww B0 . e trasco

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/96
post.4.doc



TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
November 28, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

W. Duvall & Associates, Inc.
George M. McCubbin, Jr.

530 E. Joppa Road

Towson, MD 21286

583-9571

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zohing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

)
CASE NOMBER: 97-217-h (Ttem 218)
6 Placid Woods Court
/S Placid Woods Court, 172' SW of ¢/1 Placid Avenue
ath Election Distriet - 6th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Placid Woods, LIC

Variance to permit a building to lot line distance (rear sethack) of 12 feet in lieu of the regquired 20
feet distance.

HEARING: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

ROTES: {1} HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



> o

Baltimore County p Office Build;
. ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

F-_CO

OR
&
@ )
* .

Development Processing

Fovember 21, 1996

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by anthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Cotirthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 97-217-A (Ttem 218)

6 Placid Woods Court

NW/S Placid Woods Court, 172' SW of ¢/l Placid Avenue
9th Flection District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Placid Woods, LLC

Variance to permit a building to lot Line distance (rear sethack) of 12 feet in lieu of the remquired 30
feet distance.

HEARING: TURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Arnacld Jablon
Director

cot Placid Woods, LLC
W. Duvall & Mssociates, Inc.
Newton Williams, Esq.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY DECEMBER 2, 1946,
(2) HERRTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

TL Prinled with Soybean lnk
R

aoh Recycled Papet



Baltimore County Countv Office Buildi
, ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management ' Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

Decamber 10, 1996

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
502 Washington Avenue

Suite 700 - Nottingham Center
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Ttem No.: 217
Case No.: 97-217-A
Petitioner: Placid Wocds, LLE

Dear Mr. Williams:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZBC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 15, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC thalt offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
atc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; +those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

w v C)b‘\'p /‘gx‘f‘ﬂm\ﬁé{:

“"\
\
w
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment (s}

WMICROFE MED
(é;?g) Prnled with Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Papet



Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County [/ 206-9¢
Battimore County Office of tem No. 27 ¢ 3w A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
£} add
/#» BRonald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free -

Mailing Address: P,O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e il
State Highway Administration Adminsrsior

i)

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speach { WM U! I it f\ i
; SN R N AT



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 21, 1996
Permits and Developiment
Management.

FROM: Pat Xeller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
T
Ttem Nos. 201, 205, 213, 214, 215, 216, and 217 )

I{ there should be any further questions or 1f This office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887~-3495.

Prepared by: M’]Miﬂ 41/ 5\%/\ t/ff
TV |
Division Chief: (’ . /// M

PR/ JL

ITEM201 / PZONE /TXTIWL, P
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: L1l/26/96

Arncld Jablon

Directaor

ZOning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsgn, MD 21204

MarL STOR-110G3

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Lacations DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF NOV. 29, 1994,
Ttem No. 1 SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to yvour request, the referenced property has besn surveved
by this Hureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorpovated into the final plans for the properiy.

IMN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERG:213,214,215,216

B. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thiz time, I
(317 3
218 and 219. .y

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office. PHUOME B87-4881, MS-L1102F

cce: File

Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: Zfﬂg AL Zg

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisary Cammitteg

Meeting Date: _Asoy. 28 9e

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisary Committee Items:

Item #'s: éQ)&L
;11/_/
218
. oy
a1
RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: December 5, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief
LL Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECY: Zoning Advisory Commiftee Meeting
for December 2, 1996
Ttem Nog. 212, 213, 214, 215, 216,
( 217, 218 ‘

The Davelopment Plans Review Division has reviewed the sublject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HIO: jrb
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RE: PETITION IOR VARIANCE * BET'ORE THE
6 Placid Woods Court, NW/8 Placid Woods
Court, 172' 8W of ¢/l Placid Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District, b6th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE CQOUNTY
Placid Woods, LLC
Pelitioner * CASE NO. 97-217-A
X * * * * * * * E. 4 * x * &

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

pPlease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. HNolice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this mabtter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Ziz:ﬁﬁﬂuw/t4ﬁﬂ%}(ié/Vﬂjﬂxj&/WL¢4wﬂu

PETER MAX ZTMMERMAN
Peogle's Counsel for Baltimore County

o .
M- % o fomidliy

CAROLE 5. DEMILIO

Depuly People's Counsel

Rocm 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY thalt on this / (f) day of December, 1996, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Newton A. Williams,
Esg., Nelan, Plumhaff and Williams, 502 Washington Avenue, Suite 700,

Towson, MD 21286, attorney for Peltitioner.

. . L
jéf/{JbLJ j>{§lﬂyb Ci/ﬁﬁw\/rnjlca&abwmul

PETER MAX ZITMMERMAN
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® ®
W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

530 E. Joppa Rd. / Towson, Maryland 21286 / 410 583-9571 Engineers / Land Planning Consultants

ate: Aot 13,19
To: ﬁMﬂHuﬁé Gad M %JJJC:L Re: Tl FLACID Woops Couls
Zodindey JBORICE Zetpiizat
£ VEITS =TI

Atiention:\ﬂfw M‘{Aﬁw&

B"\rﬁe are submitting @-Florewith \;\i ) ' ' O Under Separate Cover
00 We are forwarding M, o

1 We are returning
O We request

No, Description
| [EondindG VARDICE fACAGE | dCitiondGy
e S Unlindts deGuassy vl
e D ColrZs oF MROPERTY TATHE AT Ior)
o |~ Zos SedUE Zendpde AP 7
2 Coluss o ST 16 AccadfAdy EudinlG Vit
o | Ciezy. (BB 0o Fiuni Fee)
- | DOVERNISING b STide, fagiar modm.

Remarks:

1 In accordance with your reguest

O Fgryour review [ For your use
or processing O Please call when ready
0 Plans reviewed and accepted S}f)ﬂ&se return to this office
O Plans reviewed and accepted as noted Approval requested
O For revision by you O Conference requested at your convenience

For further information, please contact the writer at this office

20
CC: file Sincerely yours,

Enclosed
CHONILMED, Qg-’[zmg%(‘w&éw
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PETTTIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHERT

CLEAGE PRINT CLEARLY

NAME ADDRESS
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i ONINGinoTiCE %8

Case # | On2T-A

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY =
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ,
IN TOWSON , MD. ) - §

OLD COURTHOUSE

PLACE "Ww.n|5|_:un
TIME & DATE ~.nsoa 7%

“VARLENCE —oFEAvT A mc_rn:.HrwﬁlH\ , Q \
- 2/7 4
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